Shanél Valley Academy

1 Ralph Bettcher Drive, Hopland CA 95449 • 707.744.1485 • info@shanelvalleyacademy.com

Oath of Office for Newly Appointed Board Member of Shanél Valley Academy

"I, Bessie Glossinger, solemnly affirm that I will faithfully and impartially fulfill the duties and responsibilities entrusted to me as a board member of Shanél Valley Academy. I pledge to uphold the mission, values, and policies of the charter school, and to act in the best interests of its students, families, staff, and the community.

I will exercise my authority and make decisions with integrity, transparency, and accountability, always prioritizing the educational success and wellbeing of every student. I will support the pursuit of academic excellence, equity, inclusivity, and a safe and nurturing learning environment for all.

I commit to actively participate in board meetings, engage in informed discussions, and make decisions that reflect the needs and aspirations of the charter school community. I will respect the diversity of opinions and collaborate constructively with fellow board members, fostering an atmosphere of teamwork and mutual respect.

I will adhere to ethical standards and avoid conflicts of interest, acting in the best interests of the charter school and avoiding personal gain or undue influence. I will maintain confidentiality and protect the privacy of students, families, and staff as required by law and board policies.

This oath of office is taken freely and without mental reservation, recognizing the trust bestowed upon me by the charter school community. I am committed to upholding the values and principles of Shanél Valley Academy and serving diligently in the best interest of its students."

Leslie Barkley		
Date		